

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 26941-26946 OF 2014

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-6

(Application for permission to file amended Cause Title)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-12

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

M/s Ruchi Soya Industries Ltd. Etc.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

Commissioner of Custos

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioners against the common Final Judgement and Order dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in Tax Appeal Nos. 1270-1272 of 2006 and Tax Appeal Nos. 40, 43, & 42 of 2007 respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for permission to file amended cause title along with SLP (Page Nos. 323 to 325 of SLP paper books) and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 1-6.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 7-12. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October , 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate  
Chamber No. 414, Delhi High Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR