

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

CORRECTED  
SECTION IIIS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3828/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18777/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. D 28240/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29444/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vinod Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.Mr. Kiran S. Javali, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s. Ap & J ChambersMr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Prashanth S. Shivadass, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.02.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar