

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3828/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and stay and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18777/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. D 28240/2012

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29444/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.

For Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file reply to the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions and appeals.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 30.03.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar