

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3828/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18777/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. D 28240/2012

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29444/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. K. Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
For Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 3828 of 2012

We condone the delay with a condition that a sum of Rs.25,000/- as costs be deposited by the appellant with the Registry of this Court within two weeks from today and the said amount shall be recovered from the officer(s)/official(s), because of whose negligence, if any, the delay was caused.

A summary enquiry shall be made by the petitioner in this regard and the details with regard to recovery of the costs shall also be placed on record.

The said amount shall be invested by way of a Fixed Deposit for one year.

Appeal admitted.

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 18777 of 2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

C.A. D 28240 of 2012

Delay condoned.

Admit.

SLP(C) No. 29444 of 2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar