

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26941-26946/2014

RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kuljeet Rawal,adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Sudhakar Dwivedi,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLd.counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four
weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 25.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar**SB**