

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26941-26946/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2014 in TA No. 40/2007, TA No. 42/2007, TA No. 43/2007, TA No. 1272/2006, TA No. 1270/2006, TA No. 1271/2006 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file amended cause title, interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file amended cause title is granted.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3828 of 2012.

Permitted to file additional documents.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar