

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3828 OF 2012

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the Tribunal.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

It is made clear that the impugned order shall not be treated as a precedent for other cases.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8776-8781 OF 2015

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD. ETC. ..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS ..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellants seeks liberty to withdraw these appeals and wants to pursue the issue before the High Court where the appeal is pending consideration.

Liberty is granted and the civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3828/2012

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD.
(IA No.2/2012-STAY APPLICATION)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A.No.8776-8781/2015 (III)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA & HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI, JJ.)

Date : 03-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr.Dhruv Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms.Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr.Chakitan V.S.Papta, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajesh Rawal, Adv.
Ms.Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.3828 of 2012

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

C.A.No.8776-8781 of 2015

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master

(Two Signed Orders are placed in the file)